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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
Completed 
/ On going 

2008 Akakus Oil Operations  
El Sharara Field 

ZWT carried out a full EPC Contract for 
Sewage Treatment Plant which 
included Supply, all Civil Works, 
Installation and Commissioning for a 
modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

100m³/Day Lifting Station, Primary Tank, 
Biozone Tanks, Humus Tank, 
Tertiary Treatment, Lifting 
Station 
Transfer Tank, Mechanical 
Blowers, UV System and 
Chemical Dosing. 

Completed 

2008 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

Operation and Maintenance Service 
Contract for all Water Related Plants 
and Equipment’s.  
 
365 Days of The Year 

 Sewage Treatment Plant, 
Water Filtration Plant 
Swimming Pool and Irrigation 
System 

Ongoing 

2008 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Zawia 

Operation and Maintenance Service 
Contract 
for all Water Related Plants and 
Equipments.  
365 Days of The Year 

 Sewage Treatment Plant, 
Water Filtration Plant 
Swimming Pool and Irrigation 
System 

Completed 

2008 Remsa Oil Operations 
Ubari Hospital 

ZWT carried out a full EPC Contract for 
Sewage Treatment Plant which 
included Supply, all Civil Works, 
Installation and Commissioning for a 
modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

140m³/Day Primary Tanks, Biozone 
Tanks, Humus Tanks, 
Tertiary Treatment, Lifting 
Stations, Transfer Tanks, 
Water Storage Tanks, 
Mechanical Blowers Irrigation 
Pumping System. 
Building to House all Plant. 

Completed 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
Completed 
/ On going 

2008 Remsa Oil Operations  
Ubari Hospital 

Full Turnkey Project which included the 
Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of a Water Treatment System including 
the complete refurbishment of existing 
Building and Water Storage Tanks. 

350m³/Day Well Pumps, Multimedia 
Filters, Cartridge Filters, 
Dosing Equipments, Water 
Storage Tanks. External 
HDPE piping. 

Completed 

2009 Akakus Oil Operations  
El Sharara Field 

Supply of HDPE Irrigation Pipeline 
Including irrigation materials; Solenoid 
Valves, Decoders, Data Cabling, 
Controller, Drip Piping and Pop Ups. 
Work included all Excavation and 
Backfilling  
 
Full Turnkey Project 

1000m³/Day 

5km of HDPE Piping, 
Solenoid Valves, Decoders, 
Data Cabling, Controller, Drip 
Piping and Pop Ups. g, 
Sprinkler Systems, Drip 
Piping 

Completed 

2009 Halliburton Oil Operations 
NC-115 

EPC Contract for the Supply 
Installation and Commissioning 
including all civil works for a modular 
GRP Sewage Treatment Plant. 

23m³/Day Packaged Sewage Treatment 
Plant, Pumping Station  
Tertiary Treatment. 

Completed 

2009 Zueitina Oil Operations  
103-A 

Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of a modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

64m³/Day Packaged Sewage Treatment 
Plant, Pumping Station  
 

Completed 

2009 Zueitina Oil Operations  
Oxy 103-D 

Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of a modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

44m³/Day Packaged Sewage Treatment 
Plant, Pumping Station  
 

Completed 

2009 Zueitina Oil Operations   
Oxy Zella 

Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of a modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

40m³/Day Packaged Sewage Treatment 
Plant, Pumping Station  
 

Completed 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
Completed 
/ On going 

2009 Zueitina Oil Operations   
Oxy Sabah 

Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of a modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

18m³/Day Packaged Sewage Treatment 
Plant, Pumping Station  
 

Completed 

2009 Zueitina Oil Operations 
Oxy Fidda 

Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of a modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

18m³/Day Packaged Sewage Treatment 
Plant, Pumping Station  
 

Completed  

2009 Zueitina Oil Operations 
Oxy 29C 

Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of a modular GRP Sewage Treatment 
Plant. 

12m³/Day  Completed 

2009 Aquatech Ltd 
Khoms 

Sea Water Reverse Osmosis Plant 
Supply, Installation of a 500m³/Day 
Sea Water Reverse Osmosis Plant 
including all pre and Post Treatment 
Systems. 
 
Supply Installation & Commissioning 

500m³/Day Well Pumps, Multimedia Filter 
Cartridge Filters Dosing 
Equipments Reverse 
Osmosis Skids Booster 
Pumps and energy recovery 
system and Remineralization 
Vessel.,  

Completed 

2009 Aquatech Ltd 
Khoms 

EPC Contract for the Supply 
Installation and Commissioning 
including all civil works for a modular 
GRP Sewage Treatment Plant. 
Full Turnkey Project 

100m³/Day Primary Tank, Biozone Tanks 
Humus Tank, Tertiary 
Treatment. Lifting Station 
Transfer Tank, Mechanical 
Blowers 

Completed 

2010 Harouge Oil Operations 
Amal Field 

EPC Contract for the Supply 
Installation and Commissioning 
including all civil works for a modular 
GRP Sewage Treatment Plant. 
Full Turnkey Project 

80m³/Day Primary Tank, Biozone Tanks 
Humus Tank, Tertiary 
Treatment. Lifting Station 
Transfer Tank, Mechanical 
Blowers 

Completed 
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Signed 
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Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
Completed 
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2010 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
El-Feel Field 

Refurbishment of 2 x 5000bbl Steel 
Bolted Raw Water and Firefighting 
tanks. 

5000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
El-Feel Field 

Refurbishment of 2 x 500bbl Steel 
Bolted Drinking Water Tanks. 

500BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

2010 Aquatech Ltd 
Khoms 

Installation of Main Fire Fighting 
Pipeline including hook up to all fire 
Hydrants and hose reels. 
 
 

 Supply and Installation of a 
2.5km Pipeline; 200mm, 
110mm and 63mm,160mm, 
including all hydro testing 
Hooking up to all clients’ 
hydrants and hose reels. 

Completed 

2010 Bonatti – Libyan Branch 
El-Sharara Field 

Supervision of the erection of three 
steel bolted tanks. 
 

1 x 960BBL 
2 x 500BBL 

Steel Bolted Tank, 
 
1 x 960BBL 
2 x 500BBL 

Completed 

2010 
Harouge Oil Operations 
Amal Field 

Supply and Erection of 2 x Steel Bolted 
512BBL Tanks including the 
construction of tank foundation. 

512BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

2012 
 

Sirte Oil Company 
Zelton 

Supply of  4 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks 

2000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

Sirte Oil Company 
Zelton 

Supply of 1 x 1000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks 

1000BBL Steel Bolted Tank 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
Completed 
/ On going 

2012 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Site  

Supply Installation and Commissioning 
of Emergency Containerised Brackish 
Water Reverse Osmosis Plant 
including degasser tower and all hook 
ups.  

35m³ / hr Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Plant  
 
Complete Turnkey Project 

Completed 
 
June 2012 

2012 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Site 

Installation of 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks. Including all civil works. 

2000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

2012 Aquatech Khoms / 
Expansion of existing plant 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning 
of 1 x 500m³/Day Sea Water Reverse 
Osmosis Plant including all pre and 
post- treatment systems. 
 
Full Turnkey Project 

500m3/day Well Pumps, Multimedia 
Filters, Cartridge Filters 
Dosing Equipments Reverse 
Osmosis Skids, Booster 
Pumps 

Completed 

2012 Waha Oil Company 
Dahra Site 

Dismantle existing 25-year-old 3 x 
3000bbl Steel Bolted Tanks. 
 
Installation of 3 x 3000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks. Including all civil works. 

3000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

2012 Waha Oil Company 
Dahra Site 

Dismantle existing 25-year-old 4 x 
3000bbl Steel Bolted Tanks. 
 
Installation of 4 x 1000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks. Including all civil works. 

1000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 



 

  

     Reference List (General) 
 

2025-10-02         Page 6 of 18 

  

Zulal  Oil  and  Water  Services    l    P. O. Box 220  Tripoli  Libya    l    www.zwt.ly    l    info@zwt.ly    l    Phone no. +218 91 252 2244 

P.O. Box 220 Tripoli - Libya 
Phone    +218 91 252 2244 
Phone    +218 92 252 2244 
Email      info@zwt.ly 
Website  www.zwt.ly 
 

Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
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2012 Waha Oil Company 
Samah Site 

Dismantle existing 25-year-old 2 x 
2000bbl Steel Bolted Tanks. 
 
Installation of 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks. Including all civil works. 

2000BBL 

Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

Waha Oil Company 
Samah Site 

Dismantle existing 25-year-old 1 x 
3000bbl Steel Bolted Tank. 
 
Installation of 1 x 3000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tank. Including all civil works. 

3000BBL 

2012 Ministry of Health  
Tajoura Hospital 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning 
of 1 x 300m³/Day Containerised Sea 
Water Reverse Osmosis Plant 
including all pre- and post- treatment 
systems. 
 
Full Turnkey Project  

300m3/day Containerized Sea Water 
Reverse Osmosis Plant 
Multimedia Filter Cartridge 
Filters Dosing Equipments 
Reverse Osmosis Skids 
Booster Pumps and energy 
recovery system. 

Completed 

2013 Housing & Infrastructure 
Board HIB 
Bir Emdakem 

EPC Contract for the supply of 1 x 
750m³/Day Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Plant  
 
Full Turnkey Project 

750m³/Day 
 

Prefabricated Building. Well 
Pumps, Multimedia Filters, 
Cartridge Filters Dosing 
Equipment Reverse Osmosis 
Skids, Booster Pumps 

On Hold 

 Housing & Infrastructure 
Board HIB 
Marada 

EPC Contract for the supply of 1 x 
750m³/Day Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Plant  
 
Full Turnkey Project 

750m³/Day Prefabricated Building. Well 
Pumps, Multimedia Filters, 
Cartridge Filters Dosing 
Equipment Reverse Osmosis 
Skids, Booster Pumps 

On Hold 
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Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
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 Housing & Infrastructure 
Board HIB 
Bir Shelguda 

EPC Contract for the supply of 1 x 
750m³/Day Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Plant  
 
Full Turnkey Project 

750m³/Day Prefabricated Building. Well 
Pumps, Multimedia Filters, 
Cartridge Filters Dosing 
Equipment Reverse Osmosis 
Skids, Booster Pumps 

On Hold 

 Housing & Infrastructure 
Board HIB 
Bir Elghanem 

EPC Contract for the supply of 1 x 
1500m³/Day Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Plant  
 
Full Turnkey Project 

1500m³/Day Prefabricated Building. Well 
Pumps, Multimedia Filters, 
Cartridge Filters Dosing 
Equipment Reverse Osmosis 
Skids, Booster Pumps 

On Hold 

2013 Waha Oil Company 
Tripoli Office 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning 
of 1 x 10m³/Day Containerised 
Brackish Water Reverse Osmosis Plant 
including all pre- and post- treatment 
systems. 
 
Full Turnkey Project 

10m³/day BWRO, Mechanical and 
electrical interconnecting, 
Local HDPE Tanks; Raw 
Water Storage, Product 
Water Storage Reverse 
Osmosis Unit complete with 
all Pre and Post Treatment 
Systems. 

Completed  
 
March 2014 

2013 Waha Oil Company 
Gialo Site 

Full EPC Contract for the Supply 
Installation and Commissioning of 3 x 
600m³/Day Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Systems including all pre-post 
treatment systems, including degasser 
tower and all M&E Hook-up.  

25m³/hr Reverse Osmosis Plant and 
all Pre-Post Treatment 
Systems. 

Completed  
 
Jan. 2014 
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Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
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/ On going 

2013 Waha Oil Company 
Es sider Site 

Full EPC Contract for the Supply 
Installation and Commissioning of 3 x 
600m³/Day Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Systems including all pre-post 
treatment systems, including degasser 
tower and all M&E Hook-up.  

25m³/hr Reverse Osmosis Plant and 
all Pre-Post Treatment 
Systems. 

Completed  
 
Feb. 2014 

2013 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Site 

Full EPC Contract for the Supply 
Installation and Commissioning of 3 x 
840m³/Day Brackish Water Reverse 
Osmosis Systems including all pre-post 
treatment systems, including degasser 
tower and all M&E Hook-up.  

35m³/hr Reverse Osmosis Plant and 
all Pre-Post Treatment 
Systems. 

Completed 
 
April 2014 

2013 Waha Oil Company 
Gialo Site 

Supply and Erection of 1 x Reid Steel 
Structured Building to house all water 
treatment plant and equipment  
including all civil works . 

 All civil works, to house water 
plant 

Completed  
 
Jan. 2014 

2013 Waha Oil Company 
Es sider Site 

Supply and Erection of 1 x Reid Steel 
Structured Building to house all water 
treatment plant and equipment  
including all civil works . 

 All civil works, to house water 
plant 

Completed  
 
Feb. 2014 

2013 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Site 

Supply and Erection of 1 x Reid Steel 
Structured Building to house all water 
treatment plant and equipment  
including all civil works . 

 All civil works, to house water 
plant 

Completed  
 
April 2014 
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Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity Equipment / Description 
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/ On going 

2014 
Ferrostaal GMBH 
Tibesti 

Supply of 2 x 5000BBL  5,000bbl 
2 x 5000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks 

Completed 

2014 Waha Oil Company Supply of 2 x 2000BBL  2,000bbl Steel Bolted Tanks 
Completed 

2015 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Field 
Gialo Field 
Es-sider Terminal 

Service Contract Waha – 35m³/hr 
Gialo 25m³/hr 
Es-sider 25m³/hr   

Technical Support services 
for the Operation and Service 
of Reverse Osmosis Plant 
including all pre-post 
Treatment Systems. 

Completed 

2016 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Field 
Gialo Field 
Es-sider Terminal 

Service Contract Waha – 35m³/hr 
Gialo 25m³/hr 
Es-sider 25m³/hr   

Technical Support services 
for the Operation and Service 
of Reverse Osmosis Plant 
including all pre-post 
Treatment Systems. 

Completed 

2017 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

Service Contract 
 
 
 
365 Days of The Year 

 Technical Support services 
for the Operation and Service 
of Reverse Osmosis Plant 
including all pre-post 
Treatment Systems. 

Completed 

2017 Mellitah Oil & Gas – 
Libyan Branch 
Abu-Attifel field 

Supply Installation and 
Commissioning of a  of 4m³/day 
Brackish Water Reverse Osmosis 
Plant. 
 
 

4m3 /day Technical Support services 
for the Operation and Service 
of Containerised Reverse 
Osmosis Plant including all 
pre-post Treatment Systems. 

Completed 
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2017 Akakus Oil Operations 
Azzawiya 

Refurbishment work of the existing 
Zawia Sewage Plant (Sand Filter) 
 

 Supply spare parts  and 
Install 

Completed 

2018 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

Service Contract 
 
 
365 Days of The Year 

 Technical Support services 
for the water and waste water 
plants including the swimming 
Pool and irrigation plants 

Completed 

2019 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

Fire Fighting Piping Modification at 
CCX El-Sharara 

8” & 10” 
GRE 
Bondstrand 
Piping 

Replacement of Corroded 
Steel Fire Piping Lines with 8” 
& 10” GRE Bondstrand Piping 
including all Civil Works and 
commissioning on 
completion. 

Completed 

2019 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

Service Contract 
 
 
365 Days of The Year 

 Technical Support services 
for the water and waste water 
plants including the swimming 
Pool and irrigation plants 

Completed 

2019 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

CCX Water Utilities Tanks Inspection & 
Repair 
Inspection & Maintenance Works for:  
2 x 10000BBL Fire Fighting Tanks,  
1 x 10000BBL Raw Water Tank and  
1 x 10000BBL Product Water Tank at 
El Sharara Central Complex NC-115. 

4 x 
10000BBL 

4 x 10000BBL Steel Water 
Storage Tanks 

Completed 
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Type of Plant & Project Capacity 
Equipment / 
Description 

Completed 
/ On going 

2019 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Field 

Disassembly of 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks, Construction of 2 x Foundations 
measuring 33’ 8 5/8”. Erection of New 2 x 
Steel Bolted Tanks complete with hooking 
up of all piping connections and 
hydrotesting. 
All Civil Works for Tank Foundations. 

2 x 2000BBL 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks 

Completed 

2019 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Tripoli Office 

Recommission of Containerized Reverse 
Osmosis Water Treatment Plant at Waha 
Tripoli office 

10m³/day Recommissioning RO 
plant at Waha Tripoli office 

Completed 

2019 Waha Oil Company 
Es-sider Field 

Erection of New 1 x Steel Bolted Tanks 
complete with hooking up of all piping 
connections and hydrotesting and 
including the refurbishment of tank 
foundations 

1 x 2000BBL 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted  Completed 

2019 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
Wafa Field 

Supply of Fiberspar GRE Spoolable 
Flowline Pipe for Oil Well A58 (FS LP 6" 
750 X) 

5000m Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe  

Completed 

2019 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
Wafa Field 

Supply of Fiberspar GRE Spoolable 
Flowline Pipe for Oil Well A59 (FS LP 6" 
750 X) 

3000m Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2020 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
Wafa Field 

Supply of Fiberspar GRE Spoolable 
Flowline Pipe and fittings for Oil Well A46 
(FS LP 6" 750 X) 

3500m Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 
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Completed 
/ On going 

2020 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

Service Contract 
 
 
 
365 Days of The Year 

 Technical Support services 
for the water and waste 
water plants including the 
swimming Pool and 
irrigation plants 

Completed 

2020 Waha Oil Company  
Gialo Field  

Supply of Fiberspar GRE Spoolable 
Flowline Pipe complete with all required 
flanges and connectors for Oil Well E-377 
(FS LP 4”  750X) 

1200m Fiberspar FSLP 4" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2020 Waha Oil Company 
Zaggut Station 

Supply of Fiberspar GRE Spoolable 
Flowline Pipe complete with all required 
flanges and connectors for Oil Well  M-31 
(FS LP 4”  750X) 

1600m Fiberspar FSLP 4" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2020 PetroTechna 
 
 

Supply of Fiberspar GRE Spoolable Pipe 
(FS LP 5”  750X 

3840m Fiberspar FSLP 5" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2020 Sirte Oil Company 
Zelton Field 

Supply of 2 x 300m³/Day BWRO Water 
Treatment Plants 

2 x 300m³/day BWRO, Mechanical and 
electrical interconnecting, 
Permeate Raw Water 
Storage, Product Water 
Storage, Concentrate 
Waste 

Completed 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
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Type of Plant & Project Capacity 
Equipment / 
Description 

Completed 
/ On going 

2020 Akakus Oil Operations 
El- Sharara 

Supply and Erection of 1 x 10000BBL 
including the refurbishment of Tank Ring 
Beam Foundation. 

1 x 10000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

2021 Akakus Oil Operations 
El Sharara 

Service Contract 
365 Days of The Year 

 Technical Support services 
for the water and waste 
water plants including the 
swimming Pool and 
irrigation plants 

On Going 

2021 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
 
 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 
1 x 20m³/Day Containerised Brackish 
Water Reverse Osmosis Plant including all 
pre- and post- treatment systems. 
 
Full Turnkey Project 

1 x 20m³/Day Reverse Osmosis Plant, 
Mechanical and electrical 
interconnecting, Permeate 
& Raw Water Storage 
Tanks   

Completed 

2021 
 

Sirte Oil Company 
Zelton 

Erection of 4 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks. 
 
Including the supply and installation of all 
above and below ground interconnecting 
piping. 

2000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 

2021 Sirte Oil Company 
Zelton 

Erection of 1 x 1000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks.  
Including the supply and installation of all 
above and below ground interconnecting 
piping. 

1000BBL Steel Bolted Tank Completed 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity 
Equipment / 
Description 

Completed 
/ On going 

2021 Waha Oil Company  
Zaggut Field  

ZWT along with 2 x NOV Certified 
Technicians Supervised the Deployment 
of Fiberspar (FS LP 4" 750 X) RTP 
Spoolable Pipe for Oil Well M31. All piping 
was Hydrotested upon completion. 

1038m Fiberspar FSLP 4" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2022 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
Wafa Field 

ZWT along with 2 x NOV Certified 
Technicians Supervised the Deployment 
of Fiberspar (FS LP 6" 750 X) RTP 
Spoolable Pipe for Oil Well A58. All piping 
was Hydrotested upon completion. 

5000m Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2022 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
Wafa Field 

ZWT along with 2 x NOV Certified 
Technicians Supervised the Deployment 
of Fiberspar (FS LP 6" 750 X) RTP 
Spoolable Pipe for Oil Well A60.  All piping 
was Hydrotested upon completion.  

3000m Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2022 Mellitah Oil & Gas B.V. 
Wafa Field 

ZWT along with 2 x NOV Certified 
Technicians Supervised the Deployment 
of Fiberspar (FS LP 6" 750 X) RTP 
Spoolable Pipe for Oil Well A46.  All piping 
was Hydrotested upon completion. 

3500m Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2022 Akakus Oil Operations 
Azzawiya 

Removal of the redundant water treatment 

plant. 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 
150m³/day Sea Water Reverse Osmosis 
Water Treatment Plant complete with all 
Pre & Post Treatment Systems.  

150m³/day Sea Water Reverse 
Osmosis Plant complete 
with energy recovery and 
Pre & Post Treatment 
Systems.  Including 
Mechanical and Electrical 
interconnecting. 

Completed 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity 
Equipment / 
Description 

Completed 
/ On going 

2022 Akakus Oil Operations 
Fire Fighting Network in 
NC-186 El-Sharara 

Fabrication and Supply of 1 x 250mm 
GRP pipe spool to replace the badly 
leaking existing Firefighting piping. ZWT 
carried out all Installation work in the field. 

 1 x 250mm GRP pipe 
spool 

Completed 

2022 Waha Oil Company 
 
 

Supply 2 x 2000bbl Columbian Steel 
Bolted Tanks 

2000BBL Steel Bolted Tanks Completed 

2023 Waha Oil Company  
Gialo Field  

Waha Deployed the Fiberspar (FS LP 4" 
750 X) Spoolable Pipe for Oil Well E-391, 
supplied by Zulal. 

1700m Fiberspar FSLP 4" 750 X 
Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

2023 Akakus Oil Operations 
GOSP B – NC115 
El-Sharara Field 

Supply and Installation New Sewage 
Treatment Plant & Irrigation System 

PE-100 
(30m³/day) 

Modular Sewage 
Treatment Plant, Steel 
bolted Tank, Irrigation 
System 

On going 

2023 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Field 
Gialo Field 
Es-sider Terminal 

Service Contract Waha – 
35m³/hr 
Gialo 25m³/hr 
Es-sider 
25m³/hr   

Technical Support services 
for the Operation and 
Service of Reverse 
Osmosis Plant including all 
pre-post Treatment 
Systems. 

On going 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity 
Equipment / 
Description 

Completed 

/ On going 

2023 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Field 

Disassembly of 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks, Construction of 2 x Foundations. 
Erection of New 2 x Steel Bolted Tanks 
complete with hooking up of all piping 
connections and hydrotesting. 
All Civil Works for Tank Foundations. 

2 x 2000BBL 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks 

Completed 

2023 Sirt Oil Company 
Zelten Field 

Service Contract 2 x 300m3/day Technical Support services 
for the Operation and 
Service of Reverse 
Osmosis Plant including all 
pre-post Treatment 
Systems. 

On going 

2023 Waha Oil Company 
 
 

Supply of Fiberspar GRE Spoolable 
Pipe (FS LP 6”  750X) and (FS LP 4”  
750X) 

75,000m Fiberspar FSLP 6" & 4 “ 
750 X Spoolable Pipe 

Completed 

 

2023 Akakus Oil Operations 
Azzawiya 

1 X Hydrotec CS 15.385FT (4689MM) X 
18.53ft (5648mm) 

830 BBL Steel Bolted Tanks On going 

2023 Waha Oil Company 
Gialo Field 
 

Supply 1 x 2000bbl Columbian Steel 
Bolted Tanks 

2000BBL Steel Bolted Tanks Manufacturing 

phase 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Samah Field 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 
1 x 150m³/Day Containerised Brackish 
Water Reverse Osmosis Plant including all 
pre- and post- treatment systems. 
 
Full Turnkey Project 

1 x 150m³/Day Reverse Osmosis Plant, 
Mechanical and electrical 
interconnecting, Permeate 
& Raw Water Storage 
Tanks   

Manufacturing 

phase 

 



 

  

     Reference List (General) 
 

2025-10-02         Page 17 of 18 

  

Zulal  Oil  and  Water  Services    l    P. O. Box 220  Tripoli  Libya    l    www.zwt.ly    l    info@zwt.ly    l    Phone no. +218 91 252 2244 

P.O. Box 220 Tripoli - Libya 
Phone    +218 91 252 2244 
Phone    +218 92 252 2244 
Email      info@zwt.ly 
Website  www.zwt.ly 
 

Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity 
Equipment / 
Description 

Completed 

/ On going 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Field 

Disassembly of 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks, Construction of 2 x Foundations. 
Erection of New 2 x Steel Bolted Tanks 
complete with hooking up of all piping 
connections and hydrotesting. 
All Civil Works for Tank Foundations. 

2 x 2000BBL 2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted 
Tanks 

Completed 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
All Fields including Gialo, 
Waha, Samah 
 

Supply of Fiberspar RTP Spoolable Pipe 
(FS LP 6” 750X) with all connectors, 
fittings and installation tools 

121,000 
meters 

Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750X 
Spoolable RTP Pipe & 
connectors 

On going 

 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
All Fields including Gialo, 
Waha, Samah 
 

Supply of Fiberspar RTP Spoolable Pipe 
(FS LP 4” 750X) with all connectors, 
fittings and installation tools 

114,000 
meters 

Fiberspar FSLP 4" 750X 
Spoolable RTP Pipe & 
connectors 

On going 

 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Es-sider Field 
 

Supply 2 x 2000bbl Columbian Steel 
Bolted Tanks 

2000BBL Steel Bolted Tanks Manufacturing 

phase 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Dahra Field 

Full EPIC Contract on turnkey basis for a 
600m³/day Drinking Water RO Plant 
including pre-treatment, H2S degasser, iron 
and colloids removal, post-treatment, with 
HV transformer and dedicated diesel 
generator, a prefabricated REIDsteel 
building, and all M&E hooking-up. 

600m³/day 600m³/day Reverse 
Osmosis RO Drinking 
Water Plant including and 
all Pre-Post Treatment 
Systems & Building 

Manufacturing 

phase 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Gialo Field 
 

Supply 1 x 2000bbl Columbian Steel 
Bolted Tanks 

2000BBL Steel Bolted Tanks On-going 
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Year Contract 
Signed 

Client / Project Name 
Location 

Type of Plant & Project Capacity 
Equipment / 
Description 

Completed 

/ On going 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Dahra Field 
 

Supply of Fiberspar RTP Spoolable Pipe 
(FS LP 6” 750X) with all connectors, 
fittings and installation tools 

15,000 meters Fiberspar FSLP 6" 750X 
Spoolable RTP Pipe & 
connectors 

Completed 

 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Dahra Field 

Supply of Fiberspar RTP Spoolable Pipe 
(FS LP 4” 750X) with all connectors, 
fittings and installation tools 

35,000 meters Fiberspar FSLP 4" 750X 
Spoolable RTP Pipe & 
connectors 

Completed 

 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Dahra Field 

Supply of all required pipe carousel. Tools 
materials and consumables 

3 sets Carousel  Completed 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Dahra Field 

Procurement of 13 Bolted Water Storage 
Tanks at Dahra field 

13 x 5000BBL Steel Bolted Tanks Manufacturing 

phase 

2024 Waha Oil Company 
Faregh Field 

Supply of Fiberspar RTP Spoolable Pipe 
(FS LP 6” 1500X) with all connectors, 
fittings and installation tools 

50,000 meters Fiberspar FSLP 6" 1500X 
Spoolable RTP Pipe & 
connectors 

Manufacturing 

phase 

2025 Waha Oil Company 
Waha Field 

Supply 2 x 2000bbl Columbian Steel 
Bolted Tanks 

2 x 2000BBL Steel Bolted Tanks Manufacturing 

phase 

 


